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Bib
74
48
79
46
36
71
93
68
91
78
97
64
63
96
44
52
73
56
66
88
49
60
70
39
100
53
42
38
45
80
83
86
65
40
82
54
47
37
87
50
99
77
76
85
41
72
59
75
84
57
89
61
98
95
33
34
55
62
58
92
43
90
35

2012 OPERATION JACK NORTHWEST RUN

OVERALL RESULTS (12/22/12 at Summerlake Park in Tigard,OR)

Name

Zach Gingerich
Nabyl Bennouri
Joe Lee

Michael Allen

Leif Rustvold
Melissa Fryback
Noel Tavan
Tiffany Flesher
Tom Stanfill
Michael Lam

Lan VoBa
Stephanie Duncan
Sarah Duncan
Paul Turner

Terry Downey
Megan Campbell
Anna Gilbert

Mary Coffelt

Will Flint

Curt Shaw

Layla Bohm

Kris Damiano
Joanne Fornaca
Michael Bloom
Melissa Williams
Claire Carder
Rodney Granderson
Robin Canell
Gillian Downey
Rose Logan-Surgeon
Salina Perez
Dane Rauschenberg
Jules Fernandez
Monica Bloom
Shannon Mitchel
Antonio Castilleja
Todd Bellamy
Katy Rustvold
Randy Schluter
Megan Burger
Fay Westenhofer
Adam Herrera
Randy Heidebrecht
Kathleen Rafish
Sue Strater
Juanita Funkhouser
Jodi Cullen

Kristin Guerin
Dominick Pollastro
Elisabeth Cooper
Patti Spreen

Greg Damon
Gary Walker
Ginny Turner
Darin Swanson
Tisha Swanson
Tonia Castilleja
David Dorn

Jim Crawford
Joelle Tavan
Heath Stalcup
Teri Stalcup

Brian Bellairs
SteveWalters
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Laps
48
43
40
38
37
36
35
34
33
33
33
33
33
31
31
30
29
28
28

27+
27+
27+
27+
27+
27+
27+
27+
27+
25
24
22
21
21
21
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13+
13+
13+
13+
13+
13+
13+
13+
13+
13+
13+
12
11
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Miles
45.60
40.85
38.00
36.10
35.15
34.20
33.25
32.30
31.35
31.35
31.35
31.35
31.35
29.45
29.45
28.50
27.55
26.60
26.60
26.20
26.20
26.20
26.20
26.20
26.20
26.20
26.20
26.20
23.75
22.80
20.90
19.95
19.95
19.95
16.15
15.20
15.20
15.20
14.25
14.25
14.25
13.30
13.30
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
13.10
11.40
10.45

8.55

7.60

6.65

6.65

5.70

475

3.80

0.95

Time
5:56:45
5:58:12
5:54:04
5:58:10
5:57:45
5:55:20
5:30:02
5:59:15
5:29:45
5:49:48
5:49:48
5:51:50
5:54:04
4:30:18
5:45:10
5:59:10
4:27:30
4:31:34
5:59:20
3:53:04
4:13:46
4:29:20
4:45:08
4:53:45
4:55:04
5:30:11
5:56:20
6:09:20
5:45:10
3:40:12
3:43:04
2:29:13
3:45:55
4:28:51
3:00:50
2:40:30
2:42:20
3:40:19
2:23:01
3:14:35
3:28:48
1:45:03
2:29:01
2:01:15
2:03:33
2:12:19
2:49:00
2:52:30
2:52:30
2:56:00
3:00:24
3:04:50
3:10:38
3:20:40
4:54:01
4:54:01
1:34:24
1:11:05
1:08:36
3:17:23
1:12:40
1:08:16
1:14:22

Sweeper

Male Winner (CR)

Femal Winner (CR)

First 50k
First 50k

Maniac Qualifier
25th Marathon
Maniac Qualifier

First Marathon!

First 10k

Race Director



2012 OPERATION JACK NORTHWEST RUN

MARATHON RESULTS (12/22/12 at Summerlake Park in Tigard,OR)

PI Bib Name Gen Time
1 74 Zach Gingerich M 3:24:58 *
2 48 Nabyl Bennouri M 3:49:44 *
3 88 Curt Shaw M 3:53:04
4 96 Paul Turner M 4:00:28 *
5 79 Joe Lee M 4:04:07 *
6 49 Layla Bohm F 4:13:46
7 73 Anna Gilbert F 4:14:24 *
8 46 Michael Allen M 4:19:57 *
9 93 Noel Tavan M 4:20:03 *
10 36 Leif Rustvold M 4:26:40 *
11 56 Mary Coffelt F 4:27:29 *
12 60 Kris Damiano M 4:29:20
13 71 Melissa Fryback F 4:32:13 *
14 91 Tom Stanfill M 4:35:35 *
15 70 Joanne Fornaca F 4:45:08
16 68 Tiffany Flesher F 4:51:24 *
17 78 Michael Lam M 4:52:20 *
18 97 Lan VoBa F 4:52:20 *
19 39 Michael Bloom M 4:53:45
20 64 Stephanie Duncan F 4:54:02 *
21 100  Melissa Williams F 4:55:04
22 63 Sarah Duncan F 4:55:54 *
23 44 Terry Downey M 5:07:05 *
24 52 Megan Campbell F 5:30:11 *
25 53 Claire Carder F 5:30:11
26 66 Will Flint M 5:53:56 *
27 42 Rodney Granderson M 5:56:20
28 38 Robin Canell F 6:09:20

* Runner ran an Ultra, the marathon split is an estimate of their 26.2 mile time.

HALF MARATHON RESULTS (12/22/12 at Summerlake Park in Tigard,OR)

PI Bib Name Gen Time
1 86 Dane Rauschenberg M 1:37:59 *
2 77 Adam Herrera M 1:43:28 *
3 85 Kathleen Rafish F 2:01:15
4 41 Sue Strater F 2:03:33
5 80 Rose Logan-Surgeon F 2:06:31 *
6 87 Randy Schluter M 2:11:28 *
7 72 Juanita Funkhouser F 2:12:19
8 54 Antonio Castilleja M 2:18:20 *
9 83 Salina Perez F 2:19:49 *
10 47 Todd Bellamy M 2:19:54 *
11 82 Shannon Mitchel F 2:26:41 *
12 76 Randy Heidebrecht M 2:26:47 *
13 65 Jules Fernandez M 2:28:21 *
14 59 Jodi Cullen F 2:49:00
15 75 Kristin Guerin F 2:52:30
16 84 Dominick Pollastro M 2:52:30
17 57 Elisabeth Cooper F 2:56:00
18 40 Monica Bloom F 2:56:32 *
19 50 Megan Burger F 2:58:53 *
20 89 Patti Spreen F 3:00:24
21 61 Greg Damon M 3:04:50
22 37 Katy Rustvold F 3:09:53 *
23 45 Gillian Downey F 3:10:23 *
24 98 Gary Walker M 3:10:38
25 99 Fay Westenhofer F 3:11:57 *
26 95 Ginny Turner F 3:20:40

* Runner ran a Tweener, the half marathon split is an estimate of their 13.1 mile time.



